Product Data Sheet
00813-0100-4792, Rev GA
Catalog 2006 - 2007 Rosemount 1495, 1496, and 1497
Rosemount 1495 Orifice Plate,
1496 Orifice Flange Union,
1497 Orifice Meter Section
• Comprehensive offering
• Easy to use, prove, and troubleshoot

00813-0100-4792, Rev GA
Catalog 2006 - 2007Rosemount 1495, 1496, and 1497
Sizing and How to Order
When making a selection, move from left to right, selecting an option in Column 1 and/or either
Column 2 or Column 3.
Column 1 Column 2 Column 3
Orifice Paddle Type Flange Union Meter Section
1495 PC
Paddle, square edged, concentric
1496 WN
Raised Face (RF) Weld Neck
(for use with paddle type orifice plates)
1497 WN
Raised Face (RF) Weld Neck
(for use with paddle type orifice plates)
1495 PG
Paddle, square edged,
concentric, spiral finish
1496 SO / TH
Raised Face (RF) Slip On / Threaded
(for use with paddle type orifice plates)
Orifice Universal Type Flange Union Meter Section
1495 UC
Universal, square edged,
concentric
1496 RJ
Ring Type Joint (RTJ) Weld Neck
(for use with universal orifice plates with
plate holder)
1497 RJ
Ring Type Joint (RTJ) Weld Neck (for use with
universal orifice plates with plate holder)
Continued on next page
P
a
d
d
le
 T
y
p
e
U
n
iv
e
rs
a
l
T
y
p
e
6
Product Data Sheet
00813-0100-4792, Rev GA
Catalog 2006 - 2007 Rosemount 1495, 1496, and 1497
CONFIGURATION
Standard configuration is with a square-edged concentric bore in both paddle and universal type plates. Also
available with a spiral finish. Final inspection reports illustrating plate thickness, concentricity, outside dimensions,
inside dimensions, roundness, and flatness are available.
• Bore calculations are available if the Configuration Data Sheet (CDS) is completed and Option BC is
selected.
• Line sizes larger than 24-in. (609.6 mm) are available. Contact Emerson Process Management.
Orifice Plate Flange Union Meter Section
Choose Flange Rating:
ANSI Class 300#, 600#, 900#,
1500#, or 2500#
DIN flange ratings: PN10, PN16,
PN25, PN40, PN63, PN100
ANSI Class 300#, 600#, 900#, 1500#,
or 2500#
DIN flange ratings: PN10, PN16, PN25,

AF ANSI Class 1500
AT ANSI Class 2500
D1 DIN PN10 (only available with Orifice Plate Type code PC)
D2 DIN PN16 (only available with Orifice Plate Type code PC)
D3 DIN PN25 (only available with Orifice Plate Type code PC)
D4 DIN PN40 (only available with Orifice Plate Type code PC)
D5 DIN PN63(1) (only available with Orifice Plate Type code PC)
D6 DIN PN100 (only available with Orifice Plate Type code PC)
R3 ANSI Class 300 Ring Joint (only available with Orifice Plate Type code UC and requires Plate Holder code PH)
R6 ANSI Class 600 Ring Joint (only available with Orifice Plate Type code UC and requires Plate Holder code PH)
R9 ANSI Class 900 Ring Joint (only available with Orifice Plate Type code UC and requires Plate Holder code PH)
RF ANSI Class 1500 Ring Joint (only available with Orifice Plate Type code UC and requires Plate Holder code PH)
RT ANSI Class 2500 Ring Joint (only available with Orifice Plate Type code UC and requires Plate Holder code PH)
Code Orifice Plate Material Type
S 316/316L Stainless Steel
T DIN 1.4571 (316Ti Stainless Steel) (only available with Flange Rating codes D1, D2, D3, D4, D5, D6)
L 304/304L Stainless Steel (not available with Flange Rating codes D1, D2, D3, D4, D5, D6)
H Hastelloy® C-276 (Hastelloy C4 is supplied for Flange Rating codes D1, D2, D3, D4, D5, D6)
M Monel®
10
Product Data Sheet
00813-0100-4792, Rev GA
Catalog 2006 - 2007 Rosemount 1495, 1496, and 1497
Code Plate Thickness
A 0.125-in. (3.2 mm) – default for line size 2 to 6-in. (50 to 150 mm)
B 0.250-in. (6.35 mm) – default for line size 8 to 14-in. (200 to 350 mm)
C 0.375-in. (9.53 mm) – default for line size 16 to 20-in. (400 to 500 mm)
D 0.500-in. (12.7 mm) – default for line size .24-in. (600 mm)
E(2) Plate Thickness per DIN 19206
Code Bore
XXXXX  Bore (XXXXX = XX.XXX)
Code Options
Bore Calculations
BC Bore Calculation
Drain / Vent Hole
DV(3) Drain / Vent Hole
Plate Holder
PH(4) Plate Holder for RTJ Flanges
Alternative Plate Holder
TC(3) Conical Entrance Bore
TE(3) Eccentric Bore
TS(3) Segmental Bore
TQ(3) Quandrant Edged Bore
Special Cleaning
P2 Cleaning for special processes
Special Inspection
QC1 Visual and dimensional inspection with certificate
QC7 Inspection and performance certificate
Material Traceability Certification
Q8 Material certificate per ISO 10474 3.1.B and EN 10204 3.1.B
Code Conformance
J5(5) NACE MR-0175 / ISO 15156
Country Certification
J1 Canadian Registration
Typical Model Number: 1495 PC 040 A3 S A 02125
(1) Previously PN64.
(2) Standard Plate Thickness:
DN50 = 2.5 mm
DN65 = 3 mm
DN80 – 450 = 4 mm
DN 500 = 6 mm
(3) This option requires that the Pipe I.D. be specified in the order.
(4) Integral Plate Holder (material matches plate material) for line sizes to 3-in., requires minimum 1/4-in plate thickness. Screw Type Plate Holder in 304SS
for line sizes 4-in. and larger.
(5) Materials of Construction comply with metallurgical requirements highlighted within NACE MR0175/ISO 15156 for sour oil field production environments.
Environmental limits apply to certain materials. Consult latest standard for details. Selected materials also conform to NACE MR0103 for sour refining
environments.
 TABLE 4. Rosemount 1495 Orifice Plate Ordering Table
11
Product Data Sheet